Dollars ($5,000.00), it shall be a felony punishable by a fine not 222 

exceeding Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) or imprisonment in the 223 

Penitentiary not exceeding five (5) years, or both. 224 

( * * *5)  If the value of the property is Five Thousand 225 

Dollars ($5,000.00) or more but less than Twenty-five Thousand 226 

Dollars ($25,000.00), it shall be punishable by a fine of not more 227 

than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) or imprisonment in the 228 

Penitentiary not exceeding ten (10) years, or both. 229 

( * * *6)  If the value of the property is Twenty-five 230 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or more, it shall be punishable by a 231